SENATOR AMENDMENT

Florida Senate - 2011 Bill No. CS for CS for SB 274



LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate	•	House
	•	
Floor: WD/2R	•	
04/29/2011 09:06 AM	•	

Senator Evers moved the following:

Senate Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 296 and 297

4 insert:

1 2 3

5

6

7

Section 30. <u>Honorary Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., Avenue</u> <u>designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable</u> <u>markers.-</u>

8 <u>(1) That portion of U.S. Highway 90 in Walton County from</u> 9 <u>5th Street to Norwood Road is designated as "Honorary Dr. Martin</u> 10 <u>Luther King, Jr., Avenue."</u>

11 (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect 12 suitable markers designating Honorary Dr. Martin Luther King, 13 Jr., Avenue as described in subsection (1).

Page 1 of 2

Florida Senate - 2011 Bill No. CS for CS for SB 274



14	
15	======================================
16	And the title is amended as follows:
17	Between lines 36 and 37
18	insert:
19	designating Honorary Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.,
20	Avenue in Walton County;

Page 2 of 2